CH \$140.00 301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		12/22/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpheus Communications, LLC
Street Address:	1301 Fanin, 20th Floor
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3017584	ALPHEUS
Registration Number:	3606528	ALPHEUS
Registration Number:	3027694	ALPHEUS
Registration Number:	3606529	ALPHEUS
Registration Number:	3160447	METROLOCITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth Rich, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth Rich
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth Rich/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0642

source=Trademark Release (Alpheus) (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Alpheus) (executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Alpheus) (executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0643

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("Release") is given on this 22 day of December, 2017, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, successor to General Electric Capital Corporation, as the administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for each of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below) to ALPHEUS COMMUICATIONS, LLC (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain (i) Credit Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2011 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"); (ii) Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2011 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Guarantee Agreement"); and (iii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2011 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of each Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 8, 2011, at reel/frame 4674/0372; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0644

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, successor to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Kirk Sonnefeld

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Trademark Security Interest Recorded at

Reel 4674 Frame 0372

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Alpheus Communications, LLC	3017584	11/22/2005	ALPHEUS
Alpheus Communications, LLC	3606528	4/14/2009	ALPHEUS
Alpheus Communications, LLC	3027694	12/13/2005	O.
Alpheus Communications, LLC	3606529	4/14/2009	O NOTHERS
Alpheus Communications, LLC	3160447	10/17/2006	METROLOCITY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006247 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 12/22/2017